

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22911/2010

DIRECTOR OF I.T.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ENRON DEV.CORP.MUMBAI

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)Nos. 14135, 17124, 2283, 22830, 25004, 27274, 32914,
34214/2011 and 9473.2012

Date: 10/04/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pabitra Kr. Biswal,Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Mannan,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhu Kalra,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Sateeja,Adv.

Ms. Husnal Syali,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.27274/2011 service is complete.
Vakalatnama has been filed. It is submitted by the counsel
for the respondent that he does not propose to file
separate counter affidavit in the above case. This is
recorded.

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents
in SLP(C)Nos.34214/2011 and 9473/2012.

...2/-

Item No.12 : 2 :q

In all other SLPs. counsel for the petitioners
granted four weeks time as a last chance for taking
fresh steps against the unserved respondents in correct
address.

List the matters on 11.5.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar