

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22911/2010

DIRECTOR OF I.T.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ENRON DEV.CORP.MUMBAI

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With SLP(C) Nos. 14135, 17124, 22283, 22830, 25004, 32914, 34214/2011,
9473, 13993,15210 & 15211 of 2012

Date: 26/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gobind Kumar,adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.
Mrs.Anil Katiyar,adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Ashtha Sharma,adv.
Mr.Sunil Fernandes,adv.
Mr.Rustom B.Hathikhanawala,adv.
Mr.Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,adv.
Mr./Ms. Husnal Syali,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.22911/2010 the office report shows that the correct address has been furnished by the petitioner in relation to the respondent as M/s Ernst and Young Pvt.Ltd. instead of M/s Enron Dev.Corporation. Office has raised an objection that I.A. for amendment of cause title has not been filed.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.7

-2-

Ld.counsel for the petitioner clarifies that the respondent is M/s Enron Dev.Corporation represented by its chartered accountant M/s Ernst and Young Pvt.Ltd. and hence the question of the amendment of cause title cannot arise. Issue notice in the new address furnished. Await return of notice.

In all the remaining cases, await return of notice of the unserved respondents. The respondents who have not filed counter affidavit, are granted time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 22.01.2014.

| (Sunil Thomas) |

