

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22911/2010

DIRECTOR OF I.T.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ENRON DEV.CORP.MUMBAI

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

With SLP(C) Nos. 14135, 17124, 22283, 22830, 25004, 27274, 32914, 34214 of 2011, 9473, 13993, 15210 & 15211 of 2012

Date: 22/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Dharmendra Kumar Pandey,adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.  
Mrs.Anil Katiyar,adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,adv.  
  
Mr.Rahul Gupta,adv.  
Mr.Bhargava V.Desai,adv.  
  
Ms.Mahua Kalra,adv.  
Mr.Rustom B.Hathikhanawala,adv.  
  
Ms.Astha Sharma,adv.  
Mr.Sunil Fernandes,adv.  
  
Mr.Mayank Nagi,adv.  
Mr.Shekhar Prit Jha,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.13993/12 the respondent is directed to cure the defects and also time is granted for filing counter affidavit as a last chance.

Contd...3

ITEM NO.3

-3-

In SLP(C) Nos.15210 and 15211 of 2012 service is complete. The respondents are granted last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

In SLP(C) No.17124/11 the notice addressed to respondent has been returned unserved. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in correct address.

In SLP(C) No.14135/11 await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

In all other cases, service is complete. List the matters before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

List the incomplete matters alone on 11.04.2014.

| (Sunil Thomas) |

